

**SW HONEY TERRACE ASSESSABLE PAVING PROJECT**  
**PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**  
**PRELIMINARY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

| Pay Item Number | Pay Item Description                          | QTY    | Unit | Unit Cost   | Amount        |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------------------|--------|------|-------------|---------------|
| 1               | Mobilization                                  | 1      | LS   | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00   |
| 2               | Maintenance of Traffic                        | 1      | LS   | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00   |
| 3               | Survey / Record Drawings                      | 1      | LS   | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00   |
| 4               | Clearing & Grubbing                           | 2.00   | AC   | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00  |
| 5               | Excavation                                    | 200    | CY   | \$ 11.00    | \$ 2,200.00   |
| 6               | Drainage Structures (Pipe & Boxes)            | 1      | LS   | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00   |
| 7               | Drainage Swales (Grading)                     | 9,600  | SY   | \$ 2.00     | \$ 19,200.00  |
| 8               | Optional Base Group 6 - Coquina Base 8" Thick | 12,000 | SY   | \$ 12.00    | \$ 144,000.00 |
| 9               | Asphalt SP-12.5 (2" Thickness)                | 970    | TN   | \$ 110.00   | \$ 106,700.00 |
| 10              | Sod (Performance Turf, Bahia)                 | 9,600  | SY   | \$ 2.50     | \$ 24,000.00  |

**BASE BID TOTAL \$ 324,100.00**

| <b>SW Honey Terrace - Citrus Blvd. to Leighton Farm Ave.</b> |                      |
|--------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|
| Construction (+10% Contingency)                              | \$ 356,510.00        |
| Design Surveying & Engineering                               | \$ 15,000.00         |
| County Admin Fees                                            | \$ 14,000.00         |
| Staff Recommended County Contribution (25%)                  | \$ (96,377.50)       |
| <b>Total</b>                                                 | <b>\$ 289,132.50</b> |
| Number of Units                                              | 31                   |
| <b>Cost Per Unit</b>                                         | <b>\$ 9,326.85</b>   |